Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main St. P.O. Box 235
Delanson, New York 12053

Period of August 1, 2019 - August 31, 2019

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 1,069,000 gals.
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 34,000 gals.
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 42.75 gals.
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: 1.37 gals.

Monday, August 5, 2019:
* Email from Gayle confirming 30-day extension on AO

Tuesday, August 6, 2019:
* Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady Co.

Wednesday, August 7, 2019:
* Telephone conversation with Jennifer Priebe concerning AO

Thursday, August 8, 2019:
* Emailed monthly report to board to Molly
* Checked my Village mailbox to see if Gayle had left info related to AO
response
* Received retransmission of mark out request for East Shore Rd.

Monday, August 12, 2019:
* Attended Village Board meeting

Tuesday, August 13, 2019:
* Met Gayle at the firehouse to compile info for AO response
* Called Jack Halstuch and Jennifer Priebe concerning info needed for
AO response
* Responded to DigSafely mark out on Rte. 7

Wednesday, August 14, 2019:
* Received info requested from Jack Halstuch
* Received copy of Jason’s response to AO
* DigSafely mark out request for Scotch Ridge Rd, Duanesburg Churches
Rd., Scotch Ridge Rd., and Depot Rd. for milling work

Friday, August 16, 2019”
* Steve put out hydrant flushing signs
* Responded to DigSafely mark out request on Duanesburg Churches Rd



Saturday, August 17, 2019:
* Steve and I flushed hydrants

Monday, August 20, 2019:
* Sent monthly bacti sample, TTHM, and HAAS samples to the lab.

Tuesday, August 27, 2019:
* Copied on email from Jason Preisner to Dominic about info relating
to AO

Friday, August 30, 2019:
* Copied on email from Will Stradling to Jason Preisner who are
designing carbon filters for the plant

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM. DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.
COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATIOM MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14T & INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410 (518)895-2100 TDD# 1-800-662-1220






